Automatic-Recirculation-Check Valve
SSV 40 up to SSV 48
tecmara gmbh . Im Wiesengrund 4 . D-51580 Reichshof/Br . Germany . Tel. +49 (0) 2296-9999-640 . Fax +49 (0) 2296-9999-642 . sales@tecmara.de . www.tecmara.de
1/3
S
S
V
4

the valve, check that the unit is free of hazardous media and
pressures.
Type Designation of the Valves
The designation of the valve specifies the type, nominal width and
pressure rate, the flange sizes and the mounting position.
Example:
 S S V  4 0 - 5 0 /  2 5  - 5 0  / 5 0  / 2 5  / 0 - 1
 S S V  4 0 - 2 “ ANSI150 -  2  /  2  /  1 / 0 - 1
Valve type
with control disc 40
Valve size
DN 50 mm 50
DN 2“ (ANSI) 2“
Pressure rate
25 bar 25
150 lbs. (ANSI) ANSI150
Flange sizes
inlet DN1 50 mm 50
inlet DN1 2“ (ANSI) 2
outlet DN2 50 mm 50
outlet DN2 2“ (ANSI) 2
bypass DN3 25 mm 25
bypass DN3 1“ (ANSI) 1
additional branch
no additional branch 0
mounting (applied to main flow)
vertical 1
horizontal 2
SSV 40 up to SSV 48
At the type SSV 40 up to SSV 48 the number indicates the size of
the valve and the control disc design.
 Nominal Size Max. Bypass Flow
Valve
Bypass
Branch
pressure loss
DN1/DN3 ∆p = 10 bar
Typ DN DN3 QBy max QBy max
 [mm] [mm] [m³/h] [USgpm]
SSV 40 50 - 80 25 / 40 32 141
SSV 41 80 - 125 40 / 50 63 277
SSV 42 100 - 150 65 / 80 133 586
SSV 43 150 - 250 100 / 125 250 1101
SSV 44 200 - 400 125 / 150 380 1673
SSV 45 250 - 400 125 / 150 545 2400
SSV 46 300 - 500 150 / 250 900 3963
SSV 47 350 - 600 200 / 300 1010 4447
SSV 48 350 - 600 250 / 350 1620 7133
False! False! Right!
not admissible!!admissible! not ad-
missible!
DN2 DN2 DN2
DN1 DN1 DN1
 Suction
   Tank
Q
q2
 Qmin
 q1 q3
Q
  SSV
Main Pump
Booster Pump
Automatic Bypass
Branch with throttle
Type SSV 40-48
Hand
operating
branch
DN2
DN4 DN3
DN1
Automatic-Recirculation-Check Valve